# 120000207399

(Req	uestor's Name)		
bbA)	ress)		
(Add	ress)	<del></del> .	
(City)	/State/Zip/Phone	e #)	
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL	
(Busi	iness Entity Nar	ne)	
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
1			

Office Use Only



800347723788

SECRETARY OF STATE OF ALLAHASSEE, FI ORIDA

2020 JUL 23 FD 1:13

in the second

# CT CORP

# 3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, FL 32312 850-656-4724

D	ate: 7/23/2020
	Acc#120160000072
Name:	BIRCHAM HOLDINGS MANAGEMENT COMPANY, LLC
Document #:	
Order #:	13129211
Certified Copy of Arts & Amend: Plain Copy: Certificate of Good Standing:	
Apostille/Notarial Certification:	Country of Destination:  Number of Certs:
Filing: 🗸	Certified:   Plain:   COGS:
Availability  Document Examiner Updater Verifier W.P. Verifier Ref#	Amount: \$ 180.00  Thank you!

# **COVER LETTER**

TO: New Filing So Division of Co				
SUBJECT: Bircham	· Holdings Management	Company, LLC		
30b)EC1	(Name of Re	sulting Florida Limi	ed Com	pany)
				I fees are submitted to convert an "Other cordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.
Please return all corre	espondence concernin	g this matter to:		
Gregory M. Weigand				
	(Contact Person)		-	
McDermott Will & Eme	ry LLP			
	(Firm/Company)	<del></del>	-	
333 SE 2nd Avenue, S	uite 4500			
	(Address)		-	
Miami, FL 33131				
((	City, State and Zip Code)		-	
Gweigand@mwe.com				
E-mail Address: (to b	e used for future annual re	port notifications)	-	
For further information	on concerning this ma	itter, please call:		
Gregory M. Weigand		at ( <sup>305</sup>	329.4	477
(Name of Conta	et Person)		) (Day	time Telephone Number)
dollars and drawn on	a bank located in the	United States)		red by this office must be payable in US
S150.00 Filing Fees (\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization)	S155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	15180.00 Filing and Certified Co	Fees by	☐\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status
Mailing Add New Filing S Division of C P.O. Box 632	ection orporations 7		New I Divisi The C	Address: Filing Section on of Corporations Centre of Tallahassee
Tallahassee, l	FL 32314		2415	N. Monroe Street, Suite 810

Tallahassee, FL 32303

# **Articles of Conversion**

For

# "Other Business Entity"

Into

# Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045. Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is:  Bircham Holdings Management Company, LLC
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a Limited Liability Company  (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of
on July 17, 2020 (date of organization, formation or incorporation)  3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization: Bircham Holdings Management Company, LLC
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
<ul> <li>4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:</li></ul>

6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.



Signed this 22	day of July	_ 20 <u>20</u>
Signature of Auth	orized Representative of Limit	ted Liability Company:
Signature of Autho	orized Representative:	
Printed Name: Greg	ory M. Weigand	Title: Authorized Person
Signature(s) on be	half of Other Business Entity: {	See below for required signature(s)
Signature:		
Printed Name: Greg	jory M. Weigand	Title: Authorized Person
Cianatura		
Printed Name:		Title:
Signature: Printed Name:		Title:
Trinica rvanc.		
Signature:		
Printed Name:	<u></u>	_ Title:
Signature:		
Printed Name:		Title:
Signature:		
Printed Name:		Title:
16 F1		
If Florida Corpor	atton: nan, Vice Chairman, Director, or (	Officer
If Directors or Offi	cers have not been selected, an Inc	corporator must sign.
	Partnership or Limited Liabilit	ty Partnership:
Signature of one G	eneral Partner.	
If Florida Limited	l Partnership or Limited Liabilit	ty Limited Partnership:
Signatures of ALL	General Partners.	
All others:		
Signature of an aut	horized person.	
Fees:		
Articles of	`Conversion:	\$25.00
	lorida Articles of Organization:	\$125.00
Certified (	• •	\$30.00 (Optional)
Certificate	of Status:	\$5.00 (Optional)

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

**OF** 

#### BIRCHAM HOLDINGS MANAGEMENT COMPANY, LLC

The undersigned Member or Authorized Representative of a Member signs these Articles of Organization and forms a limited liability company (the "Company") under the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), as follows:

# **NAME**

The name of the Company is: Bircham Holdings Management Company, LLC.

#### MAILING ADDRESS AND STREET ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is: c/o MWE. 333 SE 2<sup>nd</sup> Avenue, Suite 4500, Miami, Florida 33131.

# NAME AND ADDRESS OF MANAGER

The name and address of the Manager of the Company is Bircham Holdings Limited, c/o MWE, 333 SE 2<sup>nd</sup> Avenue, Suite 4500, Miami, Florida 33131.

#### **EXISTENCE**

The Company's existence will commence upon filing.

# INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The name and street address of the initial registered agent and office of the Company are: NRAI Services, Inc., 1200 South Pine Island Road, Plantation, FL 33324.

Gregory M. Weigand

Authorized Representative of Member

# ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

I accept the appointment as Registered Agent of the Company to accept service of process on its behalf at the place designated in these Articles of Organization. I am familiar with, and accept, the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in the Act.

Kathryn A. Widdoes Asstistant Secretary

NRAI Services, Inc. 1200 South Pine Island Road Plantation, FL 33324

John Klebelder

Dated: July 22, 2020